

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2008

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code

CONCERNING THE PRO	OPF	:RT	V AT									EEK ROAD X 78638			_
							-								_
DATE SIGNED BY SEL	LER	A S	ND IS	NO.	T /	A SI	JBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	IN	SPE	CT	TION OF THE PROPERTY A TONS OR WARRANTIES TH SELLER'S AGENTS, OR AN	EE	UY	ER
Celler Mis Clis not o	CCLIE	ovin	a the l	Dron	ar	hr If	unoccupied (by Sell	۵۲۱	ho	w lo	D.C.	since Seller has occupied the	Dec	\no	thu?
	ccup	Jy II I	ıy ıne i	nop or	ייבוי	ıy. II 1 nev	er occupied the Pro	DO!	niu kv	WIU	ııy	since Seller has occupied the	FIC	ppei	ιyr
							•	•	•						
ection 1. The Proper															
This notice does n				iteπ	ns t	to be	conveyed. The contra			_	mine	which items will & will not conve	-		
ltem		N	U	lt	en	n		Υ	N	U		Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V			G	as	Lin	es (Nat/LP)		1			Pump: ☐ sump ☐ grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.		1		Н	lot	Tub			1			Rain Gutters	V		
Ceiling Fans	V			lr	nte	гсоп	n System		V			Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	V			N	/lic	rowa	ive	1				Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V				Out	door	Grill site only	1				Sauna		V	
Disposal	1						ecking		V			Smoke Detector	1		
Emergency Escape				P	lur	mbin	g System					Smoke Detector - Hearing			
Ladder(s)		V		l_				1				Impaired		~	
Exhaust Fans	V			P	,00	ol			V			Spa	V		
Fences	V			P	,00	l Eq	uipment		V			Trash Compactor		1	
Fire Detection Equip.	V			P	,00	l Ma	int. Accessories		V			TV Antenna	V		
French Drain	V			Р	,00	l He	ater		V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures		V		P	ub	lic S	ewer System		V			Window Screens	V		
				Ξ											
Item					N	l U						al Information			
Central A/C				1			☑ electric gas			ber (of u	nits: 2 (downstairs, c	psi	alv	<u> 2'</u>
Evaporative Coolers				-	V		number of units: _								
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units: _								
Attic Fan(s)				١,	V	4	if yes, describe:		2	_					
Central Heat hear	P	MY	P	V			☑ electric ☐ gas	n	um	ber	of u	nits:2			
Other Heat				1.	1		if yes, describe:								
Oven				1		\perp	number of ovens: If electric								
Fireplace & Chimney				1			wood	_				other:			
Carport				Ц,	1	_	attached no								
Garage				Y		\perp	☑ attached ☐ no	t a	tac	<u>he</u> d					
Garage Door Openers				1			number of units:			number of remotes: 2					
Satellite Dish & Controls				1											
				1	V	1	owned leas					JEC HZZ	V	las e	MP
	Water Heater ✓ Delectric □ gas						other: number of units: 1+ 2						<u></u>		
Security System Water Heater				$\overline{}$											
					V	4	owned leas								
Water Heater	inkle	ər			V		owned lease	าลก	ual	ar		covered: On-Site Sewer Facility (TAR-1			

Phone (830) 303-3604 Fax. (830) 379-8181
Produced with ZipFerm® by zipLogix. 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Century 21 United-Action 303 E. Court, Seguin TX 78155

Randy Schriewer

Fax. (830) 379-8181

fslakdfjlf.zfx

Concerning the Property at									EER ROAD X 78638		
									other:		
Was the Property built before								,,,,,			
(If yes, complete, sign,			-				ed	naint	t hazards)		
Roof Type: 3D v last c	OW	2000	100000	Δε	10.	172	1/	POUT	old (an	orovin	nata)
Is there an overlay roof cov	erine	on the	Property (shi	_ ~/	96. Or	roof cove	y Srii	na nla	aced over existing shingles or roof	oovori	nate)
☑ yes ☐ no ☐ unknow		y On the	i Toperty (sin	ıı ıyı	53 OI	1001 COVE	5 111	ng pia	aced over existing similates of foot	JOVEN	ng) r
Are you (Seller) aware of a	ny of	the ite	ms listed in thi	is S	ectio	n 1 that a	are	not in	n working condition, that have defe	cts, o	г аге
need of repair? . Tyes [∃no	. If yes	describe (atta	ach	addit	ional she	et	s if ne	ecessary): The upstains I	reat	Dun
is original to H	10	house	<u>and has</u>	; a	Si	nall Co	00	ant	ecessary): The upstails leak.		
				ОГ	malf	unctions	in	any	of the following?: (Mark Yes (Y)	if you	ı are
aware and No (N) if you a			-					1777			
Item	Y	ملحساء	Item				Y	_	Item	Y	N
Basement		MA	Floors					V	Sidewalks		<u> </u>
Ceilings		V	Foundation		lab(s	5)		V	Walls / Fences		V
Doors		V	Interior Wa	lls				V	Windows		\v/
Driveways		V	Lighting Fix	<u>xtur</u>	es				Other Structural Components		
Electrical Systems			Plumbing S	Syst	ems						\top
Exterior Walls		\overline{V}	Roof					7			
you are not aware.)	, -								lark Yes (Y) if you are aware and	, ,,,	
Condition				Υ	N	Cond	liti	on		Y	N
Aluminum Wiring						Previo	ou:	s Fou	ndation Repairs		V
Asbestos Components					V	Previo	ou:	s Roo	of Repairs		
Diseased Trees: ☐ oak	wilt								ıral Repairs		7
Endangered Species/Hab	itat o	n Prop	erty		V	Rado	n (3as			1/
Fault Lines					/	Settlir	ng				
Hazardous or Toxic Wast	е					Soil N	/lov	veme	nt		\square
Improper Drainage						Subst	urf	ace S	Structure or Pits		\square
Intermittent or Weather S	pring	s				Unde	rgr	ound	Storage Tanks		V
Landfill					/	Unpla	atte	ed Eas	sements		$\overline{\ }$
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	d-Bas	sed Pt.	Hazards		1	Unred	cor	ded E	asements		7/
Encroachments onto the Property					V	Urea-	-fo	rmald	ehyde Insulation		V
Improvements encroaching on others' property					V	Wate	r P	enetr	ation		1
Located in 100-year Floodplain Corner of proper						Wetla	anc	s on	Property		1
Located in Floodway					V	Wood	l R	lot			
Present Flood Ins. Coverage					Active	e ir	nfesta	ation of termites or other wood-			
(If yes, attach TAR-1414)					 	destro	oyi	ing ins	sects (WDI)		1
Previous Flooding into the	e Stru	uctures			1	Previ	ou	s trea	stment for termites or WDI		
Previous Flooding onto th		perty	lowpart of,	1					nite or WDI damage repaired		
Previous Fires		۶	roperty only	Ť	1		_		DI damage needing repair		1
Previous Use of Premises	for	Manufa	cture								

Page 2 of 5

Concerning the Prop	perty at		KINGSBURY, TX 786	38
Section 6. Seller	☑ has □ has	not attached a survey	of the Property.	
regularly provide i	nspections and		ed as inspectors or other	ection reports from persons who wise permitted by law to perform
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	•	No. of Pages
		,		
			7=1	
Pro	operty. A buye i	should obtain inspect	ions from inspectors cho	•
Section 8. Check M Homestead	any tax exemp	tion(s) which you (Selle	er) currently claim for the	Property:
	aement	M Agricultural Pr	all but Disabled V	eteran
Other:			2 dere Unknown	Cloran
insurance claim or	a settlement o	r award in a legal proc	eeding) and not used the in:	to the Property (for example, an proceeds to make the repairs for
requirements of Ct (Attach additional sh Lam not	napter 766 of the neets if necessar familar	e Health and Safety Co y): We have with Chap. 70	de?* Wunknown I no installed, working	yes. If no or unknown, explain. Sincice defectors.
smoke detec which the dw know the bu	ctors installed in velling is located	accordance with the re , including performance, irements in effect in you	quirements of the building location, and power source	code in effect in the area in e requirements. If you do not known above or contact your
of the buyer' evidence of t the buyer m specifies the	s family who wil the hearing impa akes a written locations for in	I reside in the dwelling is nirment from a licensed p request for the seller to	s hearing-impaired; (2) the physician; and (3) within 10 pinstall smoke detectors ay agree who will bear the	if: (1) the buyer or a member buyer gives the seller written days after the effective date, for the hearing-impaired and cost of installing the smoke
				lief and that no person, including the tany material information.
Signature of Seller		Date	Signature of Seller	Date
Printed Name: JOH	N CHOTT		Printed Name:	
(TAR-1406) 7-16-08	l Ini	tialed by: Seller:	_, MAC and Buyer: _	Page 4 of 5

2080 NASH CREEK ROAD

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

4)	The following providers currently provide service to the pr	operty:
	Electric: Guadalype Valley Elect. CoDp	Sewer: septic tank
	Water: Well-purp set@ 180, water column'	- <i>IoS'</i> _ Cable: <i>N/A</i>
	Trash: Faale Disposal	Natural Gas: N/A
	Local Phone: ATAT	_ Propane:

(5) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice and acknowledges the property complies with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766, Health and Safety Code, or, if the property does not comply with the smoke detector requirements of Chapter 766, the buyer waives the buyer's rights to have smoke detectors installed in compliance with Chapter 766.

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	



TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®

INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

CO	NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT	2080 NASH CREEK ROAD KINGSBURY, TX 78638	-
Α.	DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON P	PROPERTY:	
	(1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank	Aerobic Treatment	Unknown
	(2) Type of Distribution System: Drain_ Fie		_ Unknown
	(3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution about from S.E. corner of how garden room - 2 lateral	System: <u>east side of drive</u> se to inside corner o- lines	Unknown
	(4) Installer: Wayne Jackson		_ □ Unknown
	(5) Approximate Age: 23 years of use		_ Unknown
В.	MAINTENANCE INFORMATION:		
((1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effe If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: contract expira	tion date:	Yes No
	Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate sewer facilities.)	e aerobic treatment and certain non-s	tandard" on-site
	(2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped?	2000 1/7/20	04
	(3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the o	on-site sewer facility?	Yes MNo
_	(4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information		Yes No
C.	PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRAC		
	(1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer fa planning materials permit for original install maintenance contract manufacturer informa	lation 🔲 final inspection when OSS	F was installed
	(2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain		
	(3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the transferred to the buyer.	he permit to operate an on-site	sewer facility
TAR	R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer	, and Seller	Page 1 of 2
_'entu	ry 21 United-Action 303 E. Court, Seguin TX 78155	V	

Phone: (830) 303-3604 Fax: (830) 379-8181

Randy Schriewer

íslakdíjlf.zfx

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

<u>Facility</u>	Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices	Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices
Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf)	225	180
Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf)	300	240
Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf)	375	300
Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf)	450	360
Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf)	525	420
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom)	225	180
Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom)	75	60

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

Signature of Seller Date

Male P. Chott 6-7-09
Signature of Seller Date

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

* Gray pater line to the flat east of the house from the utility sink, washing machine, and jacuzzi.